Pu
sh
-b
ac
k
Pr
ob
es

Min.: 10 Ncm / Max.: 20 Ncm
V   F    5 3      2   0 1   5   0 A 0   9   6
Ordering Example
Test Probe:
K  S  -  V  F  5    0  3  0Receptacle:
Note:
* Maximum Stroke of
VF5-320 150 A 096 with 15 N and 20
N = 10,0 mm (.394)
2   0
Spring Force at
Work. Stroke
Pre-load Working Stroke
in mm (inch)
Maximum Stroke
in mm (inch)
15 N (54oz) 2,7 N (10oz) 9,5 (.374) 10* (.394)/12 (.472)
20 N (72oz) 3,6 N (13oz) 9,5 (.374) 10* (.394)/12 (.472)
34 N (122oz) 10,0 N (36oz) 5,0 (.197)  6,5 (.256)
Note:
To recognize the spring force, the flat
areas for the spanner are marked with
notches:
•	 1 notch    15 N (54oz)
•	 2 notches 20 N (72oz)
•	 3 notches 34 N (122oz)
VF5
ø2,3 SW3 ø4,6 M3,5ø4 ø1,8
22 14,7 41 18,3
96
ø4,35 ø4,4 ø4,6
16,5 13,5
30
KS-VF5 030
(.866)
s. tbl.
(.091) (.118) (.181) (.157) (.138) (.071)
(.720)
(1.614)
(3.780)
(.579)
(1.181)
(.650) (.531)
(.171) (.173) (.181)
3
6
,7
(1
.4
4
5
)
Installation Height
Installation Height with KS: 36,7 mm (1.445)
12
2
,3
1,4
12
2
,8
1,5
12
2
,3
1,6
12
2
,3
1,8
Grid:
≥ 5,08 mm
≥ 200 Mil

VF-5 ≤ 3,0 mm BIT-GKS-113 M 5,3 6 27 DW-20 DW-5-40 DW-20-120 5 Ncm 20 Ncm on Request
B  I  T  -  G  K  S  -  1  1  2    M - B
Ordering Example
Bit-tool for screw-in Probe:
Torque keys pre-set:
Handle without ratchet:
Torque keys freely adjustable: D  W  -   5  -  4  0   D  W  -   2  0  -  1  2  0
D  W  -   1  -  S    D  W  -   5  -  S     D  W  -   2   0   D  W  -   3  -  S
D  W  -   S
  80
  63
  C
 øB  øA
(3.150)
(2.480)
  159 (6.260) at DW-5-40
183 (7.205) at DW-20-120
DW-20 with BIT-GKS-113 M
Application example:
BIT-GKS-113 M with Test Probe GKS 113 M
Bit Tool
DW - S (Handle without ratchet)
DW - 1 - S
DW - 3 - S
DW - 5 - S
DW - 20
(freely adjustable)
DW - 5 - 40
DW - 20 - 120
  48,2
  47,8
  111  (4.370)
(1.882)
(1.898)
(pre-set)
172
Send copied fax-form to: +49 7531 8105-65
From:
company
Dept.
Name
Street
PostE code / COUNTRY
Fax
Tel.
E-mail
To:
INGUN Prüfmittelbau GmbH
Probe Design Dept.
Max-Stromeyer-Straße 162
78467 Konstanz
Germany
Tip: